2.2 Financial Impact
The Rights Offering will increase VTI’s net assets by an amount equal to the net
proceeds of the Rights Offering.

The table below shows on a pro forma basis VTI’s financial position following
completion of the Rights Offering, the Director Placement and the Convertible Note
Conversion (assuming the Director Placement and the Convertible Note Conversion
are both approved by stockholders). This information is pro forma in nature and
provides an illustrative indication of the effect of the Rights Offering, the Director
Placement and the Convertible Note Conversion had they occurred as at 30 June
2023. It is presented in abbreviated form and does not include all the disclosures that
are ordinarily provided in financial statements prepared in accordance with the
Corporations Act. It should be read in conjunction with the other disclosures in this
Offer Booklet, including in Section 5.

Visioneering Technologies, Inc.
Rights Offering Booklet

Page 12

(US$000)

Actual 30
June 2023

(Unaudited)
Costs of

the Offers

Rights
Offering

and
Director

Placement

Convertible
Note

Conversion

Unaudited
Pro

Forma 30
June
2023

Cash and cash
equivalents

3,267 (120) 2,601 - 5,748

Other current assets 4,319 - - - 4,319

Total Current Assets 7,586 (120) 2,601 - 10,067

Total Non-Current
Assets

555 - - - 555

Total Assets 8,141 (120) 2,601 - 10,622

Current portion of
convertible notes
payable

1,158 - - (1,158) -

Other current liabilities 2,209 - - - 2,209

Total Current Liabilities 3,367 - - (1,158) 2,209

Total Non-Current
Liabilities

173 - - - 173

Total Liabilities 3,540 - - (1,158) 2,382

Net Assets 4,601 (120) 2,601 1,158 8,240

Total Equity 4,601 (120) 2,601 1,158 8,240

Notes:

1. For the purpose of this pro forma balance sheet, it has been assumed that the full amount of (i)
the Rights Offering will be subscribed and issued, and (ii) the Director Placement is approved by
stockholders and completes (i.e. a total of US$2.6 million).

2. Assumes a foreign exchange rate of A$1.00 being equivalent to US$0.64 (exchange rate
published by the Reserve Bank of Australia on 6 October 2023, rounded to the nearest whole
cent).

3. Assumes that the total costs and expenses of the Rights Offering and Director Placement will
amount to approximately US$120,000.

4. The pro forma balance sheet is illustrative as of 30 June 2023 and reflects the actual balance of